In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the |_| Q03
Insolvency (England &
J 1 . 1
e s Notice of progress report in voluntary

&3

Companies House

192 of the Insolvency : H
L1686 winding up
-4 i
[m)
W
w
=z
o *A7817RCA*
= I 13/06/2018 #325
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details

conmyme: [0 [6 |52 1 0[50

+ Filling in this form

Company name in full ' D&A WITHEY LTD

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals

|

I Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) l GARY STEVEN

Surname ‘ PETTIT

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | 9/10

Street | SCIROCCO CLOSE
| MOULTON PARK

Post town | NORTHAMPTON

County/Regian [

wok— [w[w[ale[ale] [

Country ‘

u Liquidator's name @

Flllenanets) | GAVIN GEOFFREY O R s

Surname | BATES another liguidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number { 9/10 8 Other liquidator

Use this section 1o tell us about

Street { SCIROCCO CLOSE anather hiquidator,
| MOULTON PARK

Post town | NORTHAMPTON

County/Region ’

ok [ w3 elalP] |

Country l

04/17 Version 1 0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

From date

To date

Period of progress report
22 [ols 2[4 [7
21 Tos  l2fo1le

Progress report

@ The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature S

Signature date

T e Elelily

04/17 Version 1.0




D&A WITHEY LIMITED — IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

LIQUIDATORS’ PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS AND MEMBERS FOR THE YEAR

1 Introduction

1.1

ENDING 21 MAY 2018

This is my report toa members and creditors following the fifth anniversary of my appointment as

liquidator. This report should be read in conjunction with my previous reports

2 Statutory Information

21

The table below details key information regarding the company and the liquidation.

Company name:

D&A Withey Limited — In Liguidation

Registered office:

9/10 Scirocco Close, Moulton Park, Northampton, NN3 6AP

Former registered office:

South Portway Close, Round Spinney, Northampton, NN3
8RH

Registered number

06821060

Date of winding up resolution:

The company entered liquidation on 22 May 2013 as the exit
route from administration. entered
administration on 21 February 2013.

The company

Joint Liquidators' names:

Gary Pettit and Gavin Bates

Jeint Liguidators' address’

PBC Business Recovery & insolvency Lid ("PBC”), 9/10
Scirccco Close, Moulton Park, Northampton, NN3 6AP

Joint  Ligquidators' date

appointment:

of

Mr Pettit was appointed on 22 May 2013, Mr Bates was
appointed liquidator on 22 May 2014.

Former Liquidators,

Alan R Price (formerly of this firm} who acted as fiquidator
from 22 May 2013 until ceasing on 22 May 2014 pursuant to
an order of the High Court.

3 Ligquidators’ Actions Since Last Report

31

Since my last report to creditors, the joint liquidators have undertaken the following actions:

i. Investigated the affairs of the company as detailed below.
il. Dealt with all routine correspondence and emails relating to the case.
i, Maintained and managed (including regular bank reconciliations) the office holder's
estate bank account and cashbook.
iv. Reviewed the adequacy of the specific penalty bond (this is insurance required by
statute that every insolvency office holder has to obtain for the protection of each

estate).

V. Undertaken periodic reviews of the progress of the case.




3.2

41

4.2

51

6.1

7.1

7.2

vi Prepared, reviewed and issued an annual progress report to creditors and members.
vil. Filed a return at Companies House.
Vil Prepared and filed VAT returns.
iX.  Prepared and filed a Corporation Tax return.
X. Dealt with creditor correspondence, emails and telephone conversations regarding their
claims.
Xi. Maintained up to date creditor information on the case management system.

The above list includes certain work that | am required by the insolvency legislation to undertake
in connection with the liquidation but pravides no financial benefit for the creditors.

Receipts and Payments

My receipts & payments account for the period from 22 May 2017 to 21 May 2018 is attached.
The balance of funds is held in an interest bearing estate bank account.

Assects

Other than a small amount of bank interest, there have been no asset realisations in the period
and creditors should refer to my previous reports.

Investigation into the affairs of the company

As previously reported, | have been undertaking an investigation into the affairs of the company
(and the group of companies of which it was a member (all of which are in liquidation with myself
and Gavin Bates as joint liquidators)). These investigations culminated in legal proceedings being
commenced and | am unable to comment further as doing so may prejudice the case

Liabilities

Secured Creditors: An examination of the company’s mortgage register held by the Registrar
of Companies showed that the company has granted the following charges:

Name of Chargeholder: Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance Ltd

Date Charge Registered: 15 September 2011

Type of Security Fixed charge over the book debts and floating charge
Ciaim on statement of affairs £246,205

Claim received to date: NIL as the chargeholder was redeemed in full from book

debt collections in the admnistration

Preferential Creditors: The company's records anticipated £51,305 in preferential creditors.
Alt claims received have been passed to The Redundancy Payments Office.



7.3

74

8.1

9.1

9.2

93

9.4

Crown Creditors: The company's records included £635,716 owed to HMRC. HMRC’s final
claim of £5630,504.68 has been received.

Non-preferential unsecured Creditors: The company’s records included 246 non-preferential
unsecured creditors with an estimated total liability of £1.6million. 1 have received claims from 124
creditors at a total of £1,217,153. | have not received claims from approximately 130 creditors with
original estimated claims of £470,000.

Dividends

Until my investigations are finalised, | am unable to comment on the return to creditors with any
certainty.

Post Appointment Remuneration

My remuneration was previously authorised by the creditors at a meeting held on 2 May 2013 to
be drawn on a time cost basis. My total time costs to 21 May 2018 amcunt to £72,286.16 of which
£5,910.00 representing 27 hours of work, was charged in the period since 22 May 2017.

| have drawn £69,968 16 to 21 May 2018 of which £3,997.52 was drawn in the period since 22 May
2017.

A schedule of my time costs incurred to date and in the period since 22 May 2017 is attached,
along with the PBC Business Recovery & insolvency fee recovery policy.

A description of the routine work undertaken in the liquidation to date is as follows:

1. Administration and Planning
» Preparing the documentation and dealing with the formalities of appointment.
o  Statutory nofifications and advertising.
+  Preparing documentation required.
»  Dealing with all routine correspondence.
= Maintaining physical case files and electronic case details.

» Review and storage.

e Case bordereau.

* Case planning and administration.

e  Preparing reports to members and creditors.

¢  Convening and holding meetings of members and creditors.

2. Cashiering
«  Maintaining and managing the liquidator's cashbook and bank account.

s  Ensuring statutory lodgements and tax lodgement obligations are met.



9.5

96

9.7

98

2.9

9.10

9.1

3. Creditors
s  Dealing with creditor correspondence and telephone conversations.
¢  Preparing reports to creditors.
*  Maintaining creditor information.
+ Reviewing and adjudicating on proofs of debt received from creditors.

4, Investigations
 Review and storage of books and records.

»  Prepare a return pursuant to the Company Directors Disqualification Act.

+ Conduct investigations into suspicious transactions.

¢ Review books and records to identify any transactions or actions a liquidator may
take against a third party in order to recover funds for the benefit of creditors.

5. Realisation of Assets
+ Corresponding with debtors and attempting to collect outstanding book debts.

Further Information: The purpose of these sections is to provide additional information as
required by Appendix D to the Statement of Insolvency Practice No. 9.

Complexity of the case: Around the time of appointment the appointees were confronted with
various issues, including:

i) Securing and preserving the assets made known to them at the time of
appointment.

iy Ensure appropriate communications are made with the approximately 260 known
creditors.

Exceptional responsibilities: The joint liquidators have investigated the affairs of the company
at length. These investigations have included a forensic analysis of the records with a particular
focus on inter-company transactions.

Effectiveness of Appointees: It is anticpated the investigations could lead to significant further
investiagtions.

The estimated returns to creditors are outlined above,

A schedule is enclosed with these notes showing a breakdown of the number of hours spent by
each grade of staff under the separate headings of work type (e.g. "Creditors”) together with the
average charge out rate on the assignment.

Approval of remuneration: The remuneration was fixed by reference to time costs properly
incurred In dealing with all matters arising while dealing with the assignment. This basis of
charging was approved at a meeting of creditors on 2 May 2013.



912

9.13

10

10.1

10.2

10.3

11

12

121

Other professional costs and expenses: The choice and reasons for instruction of
professional bodies such as solicitors are detailed in the body of the progress report or, where
this is a subsequent report, in the earlier report submitted to creditors. The decision to use these
external advisors was due to their expertise in the specified areas where assistance was
required to ensure the assignment progressed in the appropriate manner. Their costs were
charged as an expense to the assignment on the bases shown below.

Charging and disbursement recovery policy: The charge out rate of each grade of staff and
the policy for re-charging expenses incurred is set out in the separate PBC Business Recovery
& Insolvency guide to fees and expenses.

Liquidators’ Expenses
Creditors authorised that | could draw category 2 disbursements on 2 May 2013.

| have incurred expenses to 21 May 2018 of £1,701.34 of which £418 84 was incurred in the period
since 22 May 2017,

| have drawn my expenses in full.
Creditors’ Rights

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 5% in
value of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question), request further details of the
joint liquidators' remuneration and expenses within 21 days of receipt of this report Any
secured creditor may request the same details in the same time limit.

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 10% in
value of the creditors (including the creditor in question), apply to court to challenge the amount
and/or basis of the joint liquidators’ fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses
already incurred within 8 weeks of receipt of this report. Any secured creditor may make a
similar application to court within the same time limit.

Further information about creditors’ rights can be obtained by visiting the creditors’ information
micro-site published by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals (R3) at
http://www creditorinsolvencyquide.co.ukf. A copy of ‘A Creditors Guide to Liguidators’ Fees’ also
published by R3 is available at hitp.//www.pbcbusinessrecovery.co.uk/inks. Please note that there
are different versions of the guidance notes and in this case you should refer to November 2011
version. Please note we have provided further details in the attached practice fee recovery sheet.

Provision of Services Regulations

To comply with the Provision of Services Regulations, some generat information about PBC can
be found at http:/iwww.pbcbusinessrecovery.co.uk/provision-of-services-requlations




13 Summary
13.1 The liquidation will remain cpen until the following matters have been fully resolved:
» The legal proceedings are concluded.

13.2 | estimate that this will take approximately 12 months and once resolved the liquidation will be
finalised and our files will be closed.

13.3 [f creditors have any queries regarding the conduct of the liquidation, or if they want hard copies of
any of the documents made available on-line, they should contact Jamie Cochrane on the above
telephone number, or by email at jamiecochrane@pbcbhusinessrecovery.co.uk

Jaint Liquidator



D&A Withey Limited - In Creditors Voluntary Liquidation
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 22 May 2017 To 21 May 2018

SofAf From 22/05/17 From 22/05/13
To 21/05/18 To 21/05/18
ASSET REALISATIONS
WIP NIL 943.20
Book Debts NIL 189,400.54
Bank Interest Gross 11.01 148.50
Rates Refund NiL 528.90
Administration Surplus NiL 75,814.87
VAT Refund (From Administration) NIL 19,131.66
NIL 11.01 285,977.67
COST COF REALISATIONS
Sundry Expenses NiL (40.00)
Administrators' Expenses NIL (0.55)
Debt Collection Fees NiL (46,727.39)
Specific Bond NIL (945.00)
Liquidators' Fees (3,997.52) (69,968.16)
Liguidators' Expenses (418.84) (1,701.34)
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL (9,922.23)
Legal Fees NIL (80,807.70)
Corporation Tax NIL (22.80)
Storage Costs NIL (1,985.10)
Statutory Advertising NIL (241.94)
Rents Payable NIL (33,987.90)
Rates NIL (1,252.91)
Wages & Salaries NIL (750.00)
Accountancy Fees NIL (5,355.00)
Professional Fees NIL (3,610.00)
Employee Entitlements NIL (163.80)
Property Expenses NIL {1,380.48)
Administrators Fees NiL (6,014.36}
NIL Room Hire NIL {158.33)
NIL (4,416.3B) (265,034.99)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(8,731.14) Employee NiL NIL
(2,633,050 34) Trade Creditor NIL NIL
NIL NIL NIL
NIL {4,405.35) 20,942.68
REPRESENTED BY
VVat Receivable NIL
PBC Bus Recovery & Insl Ltd Re D & A Withey Ltd 20,942.68
20,942.68

Gary Steven Pettit
Joint Liquidator



Joint Liguidators’ Remuneration Schedule

D&A Withey Limited

Between 22 May 2013 and 21 May 2018

Classification of Partner/| Manager| Other Senior| Assistants &| Total Hours Time Cost Average
work function Director Professionals| Support Staff Hourly Rate
Administration & 16 60 19.70 77.80 31.50 145.60 23,106.94 158.70
Planning

Investigations 7.20 0.70 38.00 0.80 46.70 7.972.24 170.71
Realisations 26.50 1.40 17.20 0.30 45 40 12,722.66 280.23
Trading 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 37.65 376.48
Creditors 11.90 3.10 56.80 22.50 94.30 13,661.20 144.87
Case Specific 470 230 66.20 31.00 104.20 14,785.48 141.90
Matters

Distributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
Total hours 67.00 27.20 256.00 86.10 4386.30
Time costs 25,236.31| 7,358.40 34,529.84 ~5,161.60 72,286.16
Average hourly 376.66 270.53 134 88 59.95 165.68

rate

Description Total Incurred £ Total Recovered £

Mileage 5.65 5.85
Cheque fee 14.00 14.00
Postage/Stamps/Copying/Stationery 1,269.69 1,269.69
Companies House Services 2.00 2.00
Insolv Case Administration Fee 110.00 110.00
Global Transfer 300.00 300 00
Totals 1,701.34 1,701.34
Summary of Fees

Time spent in administering the Assignment Hours 436.30
Total value of time spent to 21 May 2018 £ 72,286.16
Total Joint Liquidators' fees charged to 21 May 2018 £ 69,968.16




Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration Schedule

D&A Withey Limited

Between 22 May 2017 and 21 May 2018

Classification of Partner/| Manager| Other Senior] Assistants &| Total Hours Time Cost Average
work function Director Professionals| Support Staff Hourly Rate
Administration & 2.10 3.30 9.20 1.20 15.80 2,850.00 180.38
Planning
Investigations 0.00 0.00 2.20 0.00| 2.20 264,00 120.00
Realisations 6.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.60 2,508.00 380.00
Trading 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Creditors 0.00 0.00 2.40 0.00 2.40 288.00 120.00
Case Specific 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Matters _ ]
Distributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
Total hours 870 3.30 13.80 1.20 27.00
Time costs 3,306.00 894.00 1,656.00 54.00 5,810.00
Average hourly 380.00 270.91 120.00 45.00 218.89
rate
Description Total Incurred £ Total Recovered £
Postage/Stamps/Copying/Stationery 418.84 418.84
Totals 418.84 418.84
Summary of Fees
Time spent in administering the Assignment Hours 27.00
Total value of time spent to 21 May 2018 £ 5910.00
Total Joint Liquidators’ fees charged {o 21 May 2018 £ £9,968.16




‘pebus|zuo
2q 0] 58] 10} LISIUBUISW JUsjaainbe ou SI alal) ‘0Lo¢ (Hdy § 8lojeq paouswLed sjuswiuiodde Aousajosy; Jo; saydde |jns ysium "uone|siSs] 510 SWos Japun

‘pabus|iByd 8¢ AUanbasgns JOUURD UCHEISUNWS] 18U} Uy ‘Dasde|a sey uo pauodal pouad auj JOL LONBIsuUn LAl
5J9DI0Y Soiic oyl sBusiieys ol awil AUl SduQ "Lodal Sul JO poiiad syl Ui UMEID S95] 10 [SA9] Byl puE DAIBINSIEI 218 S93) Sl UD[UM Lo siseq ay) abuajeys
pUE UOHBLIIOIL JBULNY O3S UBD SICUPAID MOY SSO[28Ip 18nUl Lodal yons Aue ‘uonz|siSs| syl Japun  'SISCO yons jo sajed pepusig, Jo ‘sbelsAs aul yum
12yiafc] 70U JO UMBID iBUBUM 'PESOIOSIP ag OSIE [|IMm PaLINoUl Sy a3 ‘saiel 1no abiey0d pIepuEls Jno 1B 901orid 2y 10 UBIS 10 sisquisll Ag 1wuads Apsdosa
aw o) acudlaal AQ "9l ‘siSE] S1S00 Sl B UO UDIESUNLIS] 10] PaUIElqo usaq SBY 1eacuidde ]| "UMBID LOREISUNWSI 2U1 10 uMopyESlq B spiacid im Lodsl
Byl -IoupalT yoBR 0] 0S|e puB ssulluwed Aue o) paplaold 8g |jim podes Sipouad B ‘poncudde ussg sey uohzisuniuel SJSDICY SL0 SUl 10 SISBG 943 3aUD

uswnoop Aoyod
SIU] Ul SIEl9R JOULUN! pepiacid SABY aM 1B SI0U 8SB3)d  dvQ CNN ‘UCIdWBULION B4 UOYNO[ ‘35010 02204128 01L/68 'FI7 ASUSA|0SY] § AISACDeY SSOUISHE
o84 woit pa1sanba: aq Aew Adoo piey B AlsAniBuIslY "GLOT JSGOIR0-I1S0O4 PRjUl SSCUT 01 181l pinoys pue sapink asay) 10 SUCISISA CMI 342 81811 810U PInous
15peal Sy U 00 MBh005IS3UISN oG Ay OBY 18 PISSa00E 3G U2 PUB (B JIS) 6 9911081d ADUSAIOSU[ O JuDWSIEIS UM panss| sapinb Jo saues e u;
s|qeneAe 212 2dAl 8B UOES J0L pascidde oG ABLL $88) $J8PI0Y SOILC UB MOY INOYE SIE1aq A 00 SPMDACUSA[OSULCTDE D WAMTGHY 18 (£Y) sjzucissaold
Rlenoosy $33UiSNg 10 UORBICCSSY au) AQ peusignd aus-0.01W uoRewlelll sioupald sy} Bumsia Ag psulglqo g ues sjybu SIOUPSIS INOgE LUOYBULIoIU] JBYLNS

uno7 eyl Jo ‘Bunsaw (EisuaB ul s10ypaio syl Yaym Buyle) 's10mpalo syl Ag pejUIoddE S LG Il 8a1LUI0S B AQ Ajlzisusb ‘|Bacidde o1 joslans
aseysl jusuauiodde Jenoed B o) 195 "$HSEQ jO UOHEUIGICD 10 'SISBY 8] syl Jusunuiodde auwles oyl uiyiim SHSEL IUSISIP 104 POSN 37 OF S9SEJ 28; 1UaIap
smojje uonesibe; sui siuswiulodde Aousajosul ul Jepioy $2110 se Bupoe usym uoneisiBe] syl AQ pamcle soseq 28l saneuwisye sy Aidde o) pusil sm moy
suleidxe 198ys SIUL 2w 1Byl Woll spew syusuuodde ASUSAIOSU JO "Suondeoxe om] Jo BUC LM ‘GLOZ J8qo1o0 Ul pedueyo sem uopesiBe) Aousalosul sy

UonONpoLIL|

Q17 ADNIATOSNI B AHIAOIIY SSIANISNG 28d HO ADIT0d AUIAQDTY 34 A31LOVEd



‘sisfiBWl Dluoads aseD .

Buipsi .

"SICURSLD .

'S19SSY JO UDRESHESY .
‘suonebiseal| .

‘Buiuue|d4 DUB UORBISIUILIDY .

:sau0Be1en Buime)|o) syl Jopun pepiodal Ajeiauab s1 yJom 8l ‘2ul JBU 1B pepiooal
S1 USN2USHUN MIOM Syl JO iniBl aul puR wiisAs Buipiosal swn pasuaindwes e Buisn 2580 uBASiSl 54t O A102Uip PODIOSS) §1 HI0MISES U juads awil

"SPESYJSAC LUK SUI DUS UORE[IU! 1O JUNOIJE SYE) 0) pRisnipe 2ie pUB JBA YoBS UYDIB) £ U Damdiasl aie pafileys sazl no-abieyd asay ¢

4% 15174 Le1s voddng B swesissy
GG S/ JOYRAISILILIPY SSED Jolunp
_ gel-ell 4743 A ISRASIUILRY 98ED
m S/l _ 081 JOIBNSIUILLDY 8387 J0IUag SBUISSAINIG JOIUOS JBUD
S/l m 0T iabeuey asen
LACSLE | gle sioalid J=BYiQ ebeusp
n 118 | 08¢ (siexe] wawnlioddy) Jsuueg

(3) €102 UsIepy L€ WOl dA103YS |
noy Jad s3el no-ebieys jusuny

{3) 2102 Y24BW LE WO SAROIYS |
“nou iad syl no-abBieys jusuns !

LEIS 10 SpeID

saley 1no-abileys

‘LaeLapun

siosh aU) uieidxe o1 aaneseu Buucddns ylIm SYUN SINULL § Ul DOpIooel "8SED UoES Lo yiom Aauy) 18yl awi 10 JUNOWR au) LM PBUIGUIoS S] SIYL wicpad
Aoyl 1241 MJOM BU} PU2 LeIS 10 JSGLUSW B JO aousuadxs pue sibs ey} o) sleudosdde seier e sbieyd asn om SISBQ SISOO SWR E US S99 BuiBleys uaupa

sis2q 1509 3wy



ay] -uone|sife) aul Ul UMOP 185 $2 98RILILLIOD 8y JO SIOUPSID 8y] WO pauIRlgo sem Ajuogine sleudeidde pue SISBY S1S00 SWN B U0 PJSACOS] SJ8M S88) N0
10 1S0W ‘L0Z 12GOI00 | 01 JoLd patuodde 21om am SlouUM SOSED U 'S19SSE 10 SadA) Jo S198Se UslagIp Jo} pasn oq ued safelusoiad lwaualic (SuonnauIsp

Io/puB SuonesiEsl) (Bap O] SBY Jap|oy 23010 auyr yosum yum Apsdoid au 1o anjea s} jo sbesjusolad B uo pafieys ag o1 S8l smoje uonesiBe) syl
siseq abejuasiad

‘eaoidde 19yun) ¥eas
01 Auessaosu ag ABW Il Ul am Aym ‘0s 4 ‘pue jeactdde Jsyuny Buiposu gjediopue am JaUsum ABS M om '21BUIse leuiBuo Sul UM SY ayE) 0] paloadxs
St YI0M [BUOIEPRE SUI 18Ul SWi 9yl DUB MJom syt Jo ed ydes Joj pssodold seiel Aoy Sul Usyeuspun ag C] pasodold Jo "USYELSPUN MIOM [BLOLDDE
Auge ‘e1BUNIST DYl PODOXS O] A[@MY SIE JO ‘DIDSBOXS SAEY 2Mm AUm ABS |IM oM 'S1BLUNSS BU] 10 SSS0XS Ul S99 MEID O] ALLIOUINE %988 O] PasU Apuanbosans am

183D O] SEU J8p|cY SOILC Ul Yorum yum Auaded aU 10 8:nj2U DUR SNj2A S pUB ‘SUOHLOUN iS4} ING PSILIED SBY JOpI0U
SOILG BUL YOJUM LRIM SSBUSARSOLS U 218D|oY 93140 8Ll uo BuljaL puiy jeuciydacxs Ue 1o AujGisucdsss Aue ‘Sses auy o (8simistio o) Auxeidiuoo sul s1oaue:
3o) pasodold syl MOY pUBISISpUn O NCA 2|d2us O} jusuiuicdde ADUSAJOSU] 9yl INCUE UGHEBLLIOIL] JUSIDILINS SPRIOU| BINCYUS SYBW M 1Byl SInSOOSID Syl

"AIESSS08U 3 Al TBYL %UIUL SM JEU] SUOSES] BU] '0S Il ‘PUB S1BLINSS aU} pasoxs ¢ jeacidde yeas 1 Buipesu
sjedionue am IBUBYM £2S OS|E IMm S S1BLUNSS SU) LILYM 1IN0 paliied Buiaqg Yiom syl Jo |2 10} 8121 papualq, J0 sbeseAs ue u UoNBUILOU] JBY! SSUBWILNS
HACSAL TOMET (M oM BUl jC Led 4OBR MUIUL am JBU} SWI SUl PUB Biom syl jo ted yoes Joj abieys o) pusiul em soler AUnoy 2y '9XBlapUN O] Pusiul am
12U] JIOM SLj} S30[OSIP [IM SM '$83} INC I0} [BAcldde Bupess USUAL S88) Jno pancidde Ouym Ssou woly [BAoIddR JSULINY INOUIM SISO0 SWiL DBIBLNSS B UBY,
BIOW JO S99) M2ID JOULRD 9M 1BU] OS SIS0 SWl} JNO UC ded B $2 S102 912WIISs 1By} "SIBWISS $99) B 1IN0 188 0] 8ARY am [BAciddR SIS0D aLuy %88s M UsUA)

siste Jlinsdg sse) .

SIOPOYBIBYS JO/PUEB SIOUPSI0 O SPUN, 10 SUORNGIISIC »
Buipsl] .

suonzbnsaau »

‘souobeies BuIMO||0] au] 4O $1S0D awin
%oas AlUO MOU oM Slualjulodde mMau Uo puB G107 1oqaeQ | Uo pabueys uoneisiBe) syy uonesiBal au) Ul UMOD 39S SB 9SIHIUIOD B3 JO SICHPSID U oy
pauiEIgo sem Auoying aeudoidde puUe SiSBq S1SC0 SWIN B U PIISACSI UM SO3) MO O 1S0W ‘GL0Z JSJ0R0 | O Joud paluicdde 8iSM SM SI3UM S8SED U



123p 0] SBY JOP|oU 2210 aU] UdIUM UM Ausdoid SU) JO SINJBU PUB SNjBA 8U} DUE 'SUCHOUNE 1ISY] INC DSBS $BY J8pIoyY
SOUIO BUI UDIUM UNIM SSSUSALDSLS Bl J8p|oy So140 sy} uo Buyiel pupy jeuondaoxa ue o Aljgisucdsal Aue "ases aul JO (SSIMIBLIO Jo) Alxaidwos aul S10a|58:
sa: pesodosd aul MmOy puersiapun 01 NoA gigeus o} Juswiiodde ADUSAICSUl SU} 1ROGE UCHBLLIO JUSIDNINS SPNIOUl DINOUS 9%BL M 1BU] 2UNSO[3SID syl

IX8ju0s o 1senbal uogeeunwial auy ind diey o1 peso)IsIp 59 1SNW INg |eacidde INoulMm paInsUl 8Q UBS $8SUSdKT "DaIInsUl 'ag Ol Ajay
ole 10 ‘8g |IM 1BU Sasuadxa Ul SB ||amM SB "uolelaunwal 18Ul Ag paianco ¥iom s pue abizuo of pasodold am 1BU) S8l 188 81 IN0 188 M 1enbal &5 Aue
Suikuedioooe vodal vy 'usLO 8I0W SISBY 99 PaX|] 2 UO UONBISUNLR] %825 MOU oM PUB $LOZ J8qe0 | uo pabueyo ucnesiBaj syl -uone|siBs] au Ul umop
195 SZ ITWIUWOT U} IO SIOUPSIO Syl WG pauelqo sem Aulouine Sieudeidde pug $188g SIS0 Sl B UC D3IDACDS! Si5M §83) ING JO 150W 'CLOZ Joalion |
o1 soud pajuodde Siam B DUSUM SBSED U] SHSE] JUSIBMP JOI POSN 8¢ UBD SIUNOWE 185 JUSISLIO Unowe 19s e 1k padieyd ag o) sas; smoje uopeisibal ayy

o8} pexi4

1UNoD 8y AQ paAoldde o¢ AU Ued 9SBaIDUl UB USL] SSOUBISLLINDAD a1 Ul
aBURLD [BIUEISANS DUR |BUSlBLL B USaq 10U sey aiay: ) palidde afzjusoiad 2yl 40 [9ag| [euiBrio aup Buixy usum 1unoose o USHE] Siam 12U} SSDURISWUNDIG
a1 ui aBueyD {BUBISONS PUB [BUSIBU B USaq SBy 39y} aisym sase0 Ul (Uoielaunwal L0 siseq au) percidde oym uodn Buipusdsp) SI0UpaIo 10 SRRILILICD
sy Ag paacidde ag Auo uzo paydde abeziussosed auy 1o UncWE sy} u sseauoul ue usy: siseq sbejussiad & U pencudds useq sey UonziauUnWSI 10 SISBY 3Y) J

122p 0} SEY Jop|oy a0IU0 oy Yaium LM Auadold U] 10 SUNjBU pUB SniBA Yl DUE 'SUOIJOUN] JISL] INC PalLED SEY 18pjoy
2010 Y1 YDIUM LlIM SSSUSALSSYS oyl Jepjoy 9010 ay) uo Buyiz) puny jeucndaoxa ue jo Aljgisuodsal AuB 8820 U} Jo (3SImIaL]o 1o) Alxaidiod au; 1098l
59! pasodoid SUI MOy puBisISpun O NOA s|geus o) Jusuiuiodde AcusAjosul Ul 1I0GE UCHEULICIUL JUBISLINS SpNjoUl PINOUS SYBW aM 18Ul @UNSO|DSiP syl

‘paIoNnpep usag s2y sbewsolsd uonesieal sy} Jape uonepinby au w Bulurewas spung ey isutefe pebieys eq usy) |jim SISO Sull pues 831 paX.
Aue "$8SBQ 10 SUNDAW B LO pauiRigo Si |2acidde aisym pue ‘pasiess sjasse sy suiebe pabieyo aq |m suenesyee:s 1o 10adsal Ul peacidde sbejusdied syl

SO O
1sanbal uonelsunwal au ind djay 01 PasORSIP 89 1SNW NG |2A0iddE oYM PBLINOUL 2] UES sasuadxg PaUNoUl g o] AlSMl 2B Q0 ‘Sq M 1BY) sasusdxe
aUL SE [[SM SE UOHSISUNWSS J8YY AG PSISAOS XNiOM BY) pue suopesiess Aug o) pesocoid abejuaniad LopEIBUNUISI BY) ‘98BD &) U s)asse |eiusied au
10 338 [Im 1senber sa; Aue Bulduadwoooe podas v usyo 20w siseq sbpjusciad B UO UONEISUNWAI X89S MOU 3M PUB §L0T 240100 | LS naburys uonesibal



‘papIA0Ld siwnss [euiblio aul
YlIm pasedwlod 3¢ |Iim paLnoU; sasuadxa [enice aus Wwawucdde ASuan|osul aY) JO 95103 84 Bulnp SIoUPaIo pug sl Bl o1 Buiodas usupy eAcudde
99} Dupiess usym 'paInoul 99 ©f @yl JO 'PRLINOUl 8] 0] SaSUSdXa [0 $|IB1op SPIACL [|IM JSDPIOY SOIH0 BY} ‘G1L0T JaGo00 | Jeue apel swuslucade mal u)

SIOSIADY isiEadg eyl =
susby a12185 e

siockaning Apuend e
SIUBILUNGOOY e
sionea/SIeaUononNy e
SIOSINDY JEDSI/SICION0S e

sspnoul weby wial sy ‘paennsul wsby sy Ag spew sbieys auy: uodn paseq 1soc 12 pabieyn
81509 suaby

‘alel Buljeasid syl ie | yA 01 19a[gns Sq 1M S1B1SE USAIOSU) 3L O DasIoAL!
USHEJSUNWS) $,J9PI0YUSSHI0 8y Wdwexs [VA S48 yoiym swewsiueny fuelunjop Ausdio] pue siuawsbueuy Aeuncs, [BRpIAIPYY 10 uopdaoxas s LA

saseq iy

uawabuelle sy saosdde Ayl uaym SISEG S8) aU) eaoidde SI0YpalID puk siesodold eyl uj N0 188 S
SISEq 931 241 SYA| PUB SYAD U] "921 poXy B S8 USUO SisEg 83! oL 19 slaquiaw s Auados aug "sTAN U (VAL stuswsBueiny AlBlunjop Bnoapuy) 1o (YAT)
swswabueuy fgwunop Ausdwon (AWN) suonepinby ARlUnioa siequwsw o1 Aldde Jou pIp §10Z J2QoP0 | WOl 12949 yco: Byl sabueus uonelsiBs| ayL

sluawabuelly AIBRIUNOA PUB suOIBPINDI} AJEIUN]OA SI9QLUS|Y

uneo syt Ag panoldde ag AU usD asBsIoUl UB
LB SSoUBISWNDLC B U sBUBUD 1BIULISONS PUB BLISIEW B USSG 10U SBY 218Ul | 991 PaXl ayl Jo [eAs| [2uiBLo su Bui usym 1UNCO02 ClUl USYE]l 2i8m eyl
seouBISWNoLD au1 Ui afusuD [BIUBISONS DUE |BUSIEW & USaQ SBY 218U] SI5UM SSSED U} {uonelsunwal jo SI1Bg DU paacidde oym uodn Bupusdep) sioypaio
10 2N 3L Ag panscidde sq AlUo UBD 33} paXy SU] 10 JUNOLWE 2] Ul 9582I5Ul UB USY] SISBq 92 POX] B U0 poACIdCE Usaq SRy UONEISUNIUS! 1O SISBY SUt .



pasniasys isd = Sl - BulAdoooioyd

pasnisays ied ' 050 | s|eqe]
2liiled ¢ 0S¢ SISPIMD B S81i]
xcqied  Q0C SOX0q SALDLY

SJ|0! |BI0IDS|S JO 3SEqEIRp [BIDIBWILICD 10 &S] DO'L | UDIeag SSEgEiRg (Bl

uoea - sydesboloud j2ubip uonnicsay ubig « Qe sydeiBorouyd 2ubig

waystad L0 Bunuid pres

patisaen Sl 184 © G¥'Q abesjin

yoes 63 18 pabieyd sopu | uononiisaq

[BUOIPPY (Sajiy 95E3 + 01 dn "ui) 9520 sod — Bulppalus (UL DUE 2INS0iD 9SED JEYR Sleah g Io; sojl asen jo efeiolg ooz - % obeiolg  eus4  esen
seoIC s,wJy 12 Bupesw [ewloL Jad | 00 0F 2y wooy

"DOIDA0DRI D42 SIUSWISSINGSIP 7 AloBaien Buimolior a1 18U) pasodosd $i1)

‘afeaw pus abeI0iS [BUlSIL ‘BaY Weod reulsiu) ‘Buikdooojoyd aue suswssingsip ¢ Aaobajen jo sajdwexg soueape
u; sloppauo Ag percidde Buiag abiByD JUBWSSINGSIP Y] 16 SISEG Y1 0} 158[QNS 81815 SU} LU0 {|N) Ul SIIBISAC0S) SIB SIUSWSSINGSIP 8seU | Wewse 1oid B
apnioul Aew A2 Jo/pue antoal: Aued puyl B Ag S1Eise 241 0) peinguUye 10U ale Ay elelse sy o) pablieydal pug wuy sy Ag paunou) ale sesusdxe g fuobaizg

‘sg9) yoreas Auedwon pue asueInsul puog suads abeiols BuisiXs
‘o114 wool Bupssw [2uisixa ‘Buisiusape Auoiners ai2 siuswesingsip | Aobeieo 10 seidwex3 “Aued piyl oyl AQ padIOAU JUNOWE BU; 10 sbieyoss e A a1E188
ol 4O 1BUSG UO JusWAEd SPBW SBY LAl SY} SiSUM IO 8)21$8 ay) woll juswiied 10811p 2 A7 JoUNS S101pai0 Jo 12Acidde Joud sy; INOULM S)BISS SYI WO ||ny Ul
5|gEJSACIS) 2lB SIUSLISSINGSIP 383y ‘91e1Sa au] ‘0] PaIngiyle A10s4ip 8g UBS 2.I0j8I8Y} PUB ‘0] D0USI9B) SMBW 90I0AU! SU "JSle] S} JO 95D U} Ul pue P17
AousA|osU} B AUBACDSY $SBULISNG Dgd {0 S12ISS BUL JO SwWau Sy Ul JBUle SI ysium “Aued paiul B Woy 8010AU; LB O sjaelejel Ajosiip aie sesusdxs | Aiobaed

-z hioBareq Jo | AloBeles Jsuys se pesuobales ale SJUSWaSINGSIQ "SIONP2I0 O) PasORsIp AN 80 ISNW Slelse Al 1o
UOIBIISILILPE SU} UM UORSSUUCS Ul JSPIOH S2iL0 34} AQ PaLINdUl SJUSWSSINGSIP 1O 109dsal Ul UCHEDOHE WUAWSSINGSID 10 SISEC 3U 6 4IS UM 80UBpIosoE Y|

sS1UBWISINgSIA



LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

“Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but f
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

E Where to send

cmenihn pBC BUSINESS RECOVERY
| & INSOLVENCY LIMITED

| *“* 910 SCIROCCO CLOSE

| MOULTON PARK

P NORTHAMPTON

County/Region

=== InnTsfefalr[ |

[ Countey

‘DX

01504 212150

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

[ Telephane

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




